
Penn (14-19, 6-7 IVY) -vs- Princeton (11-20, 7-6 IVY)
4/20/2024 at Princeton, N.J. (Clarke Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faulkner, Jacob (5-1)
Loss: Ozmer, Carson (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: Bold, Jake
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Giaccio First: Stephen Zawisky Third Base: Leon Kruset 
Start: 11:35 am   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 275   Weather: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 3
Princeton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 5

Penn 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chavez, Connor 2b 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Henseler, Wyatt 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Baker, Davis ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor, Ryan cf 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
Spaventa, Nick 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Pokrovsky, Jarrett rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Ozmer, Carson dh/p 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Collins, Gavin lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Polo, Nate ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brown, Calvin lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Asa c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Zaffiro, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 2 6 1 1 12 8

HR: Pokrovsky, Jarrett (1)
SB: Chavez, Connor (1); Pokrovsky, Jarrett (1)
E: Chavez, Connor (1); Baker, Davis (1); Spaventa, Nick (1)

Princeton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scannell, Matt cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Shapiro, Caden lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
DiPietrantonio, Nick 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Bold, Jake c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Vinci, Kyle 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Koonin, Jake 2b 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
Kelly, Jordan rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Gayan, Bryce ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kernodle, Jake dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Googins, Tommy ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sword, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faulkner, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 4 2 3 11 6

SH: Gayan, Bryce (1)
SF: Bold, Jake (1); Koonin, Jake (1)
SB: Scannell, Matt (1); DiPietrantonio, Nick (1)
E: Scannell, Matt (1); DiPietrantonio, Nick (1); Bold, Jake (2);
Googins, Tommy (1)

Penn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zaffiro, Cole 6.2 2 1 1 2 10 1 0 0 0 23 26 4 6 114
Ozmer, Carson (L, 1-1) 1.2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 2 40
Totals 4 3 2 3 11 1 0 0 0 29 35 6 8 154

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sword, Will 6.0 5 2 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 26 27 8 2 95
Faulkner, Jacob (W, 5-1) 3.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 5 36
Totals 6 2 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 36 37 9 7 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn - Top of 1st PEN PRI
Chavez, C. reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
Henseler, W. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Baker, D. flied out to lf to left center (0-1 F). 0 0
Chavez, C. stole second. 0 0
Taylor, R. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Spaventa, N. grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Princeton - Bottom of 1st PEN PRI
Scannell, M. walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 0
Shapiro, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
DiPietranon walked (3-0 BBBB); Scannell, M. advanced to second. 0 0
Bold, J, grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBK); DiPietranon advanced to second; Scannell, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Vinci, K. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Penn - Top of 2nd PEN PRI
Pokrovsky, J homered to left field, RBI (3-2 FKBBB). 1 0
Ozmer, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Collins, G. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Wilson, A. struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Chavez, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 1 0

Princeton - Bottom of 2nd PEN PRI
Koonin, J. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 1 0
Kelly, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Kernodle, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0

Penn - Top of 3rd PEN PRI
Henseler, W. singled to left field (1-1 SB). 1 0
Baker, D. fouled out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Taylor, R. singled through the left side (0-0); Henseler, W. advanced to second. 1 0
Spaventa, N. struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 0
Pokrovsky, J flied out to rf (2-1 BSB). 1 0

Princeton - Bottom of 3rd PEN PRI
Googins, T. struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 0
Scannell, M. grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBBK). 1 0
Shapiro, C. out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 0

Penn - Top of 4th PEN PRI
Ozmer, C. singled to right center (1-1 BF). 1 0
Collins, G. popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Ozmer, C. advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Wilson, A. struck out looking (3-2 KBKFBBK). 1 0
Chavez, C. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0

Princeton - Bottom of 4th PEN PRI
DiPietranon singled through the right side (1-1 BK). 1 0
Bold, J, singled to right field (2-0 BB); DiPietranon advanced to second. 1 0
Vinci, K. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBS). 1 0



Bold, J, advanced to second; DiPietranon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Koonin, J. flied out to rf to right center, SF, RBI (2-1 BSB); DiPietranon scored. 1 1
Kelly, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn - Top of 5th PEN PRI
Henseler, W. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 1
Baker, D. flied out to rf (3-2 SBFBFB). 1 1
Taylor, R. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 1

Princeton - Bottom of 5th PEN PRI
Kernodle, J. flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 1 1
Googins, T. flied out to rf (3-2 KBBBK). 1 1
Scannell, M. reached on an error by 1b, assist by ss (0-1 K). 1 1
Scannell, M. stole second. 1 1
Shapiro, C. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 1

Penn - Top of 6th PEN PRI
Spaventa, N. flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Pokrovsky, J singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 1 1
Pokrovsky, J stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c, scored on a throwing error by cf. 2 1
Ozmer, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 1
Collins, G. reached on a throwing error by ss (1-2 KBFF). 2 1
Wilson, A. lined out to p (0-0). 2 1

Princeton - Bottom of 6th PEN PRI
DiPietranon reached on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BFBSB). 2 1
Bold, J, struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFS); DiPietranon stole second. 2 1
Vinci, K. popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Koonin, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFFFS). 2 1

Penn - Top of 7th PEN PRI
Faulkner, J. to p for Sword, W.. 2 1
Chavez, C. struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBFS). 2 1
Henseler, W. singled through the left side (0-1 K). 2 1
Baker, D. grounded out to p (0-2 KF); Henseler, W. advanced to second. 2 1
Taylor, R. struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 2 1

Princeton - Bottom of 7th PEN PRI
Kelly, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFS). 2 1
Kernodle, J. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 2 1
Ozmer, C. to p. 2 1
/  for Zaffiro, C.. 2 1
Googins, T. grounded out to p (2-2 BSKBF). 2 1

Penn - Top of 8th PEN PRI
Spaventa, N. grounded out to p (2-2 BFKFB). 2 1
Pokrovsky, J grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Ozmer, C. popped up to 2b. 2 1

Princeton - Bottom of 8th PEN PRI
Scannell, M. walked (3-2 SFBFBBFB). 2 1
Shapiro, C. flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFBFF). 2 1



DiPietranon singled to right center (2-0 BB); Scannell, M. advanced to third. 2 1
Bold, J, flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-2 FF); Scannell, M. scored. 2 2
Vinci, K. struck out looking (2-2 SSFFBBK). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn - Top of 9th PEN PRI
Polo, N. pinch hit for Collins, G.. 2 2
Polo, N. struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBK). 2 2
Wilson, A. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 2 2
Chavez, C. grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 2 2

Princeton - Bottom of 9th PEN PRI
Brown, C. to lf for Polo, N.. 2 2
Koonin, J. singled to right center (0-0). 2 2
Gayan, B. pinch hit for Kelly, J.. 2 2
Gayan, B. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Koonin, J. advanced to second. 2 2
Kernodle, J. reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BK); Koonin, J. scored, unearned. 2 3


